

FORT WAYNE CHILDREN'S CHOIR COVID-19 WAIVER

Before attending any in-person rehearsal, parents/guardians, Fort Wayne Children's Choir staff member, and any singers over the age of 18 must sign and return the following waiver.

Assumption of risk agreement:

Any activity is subject to risk. By participating in the Fort Wayne Children's Choir (FWCC), you acknowledge those risks you are willing to take. The procedures listed below are the steps we can take to mitigate the risk of spreading COVID-19, in an effort to keep our singers and staff safe. In consideration of being allowed to participate in rehearsals, performances, retreats, and other activities run by the Fort Wayne Children's Choir, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees to comply with the following:

- Travel to and from, along with participation in the events listed above does a pose a risk of possible exposure to illness and infectious diseases, including, but not limited to, MRSA, influenza, and COVID-19. While rules, precautions, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, it does not eliminate it entirely.
- 2. I agree, represent, and warrant that neither the undersigned, nor any registered participant of the Fort Wayne Children's Choir shall visit or participate in any in-person FWCC rehearsal, performance, or event within 14 days of:
 - (1) Experiencing any symptoms of COVID-19, including without limitation, fever, cough, or shortness of breath.
 - (2) Having a suspected or confirmed case of COVID-19.
 - (3) Exposure to any person who has a suspected or confirmed case of COVID-19.
- 3. I agree to comply with the rules and precautions set in place by the FWCC, Purdue University Fort Wayne, and the other locations used by the FWCC, which include, but are not limited to: required non-medical face masks, self-temperature checks before arriving at rehearsal, frequent hand washing, physical distancing, sanitation of materials and supplies, and room-capacity limitations.

Waiver of liability agreement:

I for myself, my spouse, and singer hereby release and agree to release and hold harmless the Fort Wayne Children's Choir, any of its affiliates, its directors, staff, and parent volunteers with respect to any and all illness, disability, death, and loss or damage to person or property resulting from my presence or participation in FWCC activities or functions.

I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, and fully understand its terms. Signing this waiver certifies that I as a parent/guardian, with legal responsibility for this participant have read and explained the provisions in this waiver to my singer including the risks of his/her personal responsibilities for adhering to the rules and regulations for protection against COVID-19 and other communicable diseases. Furthermore, my singer understands and accepts these risks and responsibilities

Name of Parent/Guardian (please print)	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date	
Singer's Name	Singer's Signature (over the age of 18)	 Date	

Fort Wayne Children's Choir, Purdue University Fort Wayne, 2101 E. Coliseum Blvd., Fort Wayne IN 46805